

File No: 1010/1 January 18, 2025

BSE Limited P J Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 542216 National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: DALBHARAT

Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") – Intimation of ESG Rating assigned by ICRA ESG Ratings Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that ICRA ESG Ratings Limited, a SEBI registered Category-I ESG Rating Provider ("ICRA"), has assigned [ICRA ESG] Combined Rating 78, Strong to Dalmia Bharat Limited ("the Company").

The Report of ICRA was received by the Company on January 17, 2025 at 04:38 P.M.

This disclosure is being made in compliance with Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Your sincerely,
For Dalmia Bharat Limited

Rajeev Kumar Company Secretary